The Group actively manages its investment mix to ensure that there is no significant concentration in Market,
Credit and Liquidity Risk.

(j) Sensitivity analysis on financial risks. The sensitivity analysis below shows the impact on the Group's net profit
after tax by applying possible shocks to each key variables, with all other variables constant. Co-movement of
key variables can significantly affect the fair values and/or amortised cost of financial assets. To demonstrate the
impact due to changes in each key variable, the variables are changed individually.

The impact on net profit after tax represents the effect caused by changes in fair value of financial assets whose
fair values are recorded in the Profit or Loss Statement, and changes in valuation of insurance and reinsurance
contract liabilities/assets. The equity sensitivity represents the impact on net profit after tax and the effect on
changes in fair value of financial assets measured at FVOCI.

Market risk sensitivity analysis:
Impact on Profit After Tax

2023 2022 (restated)

in Singapore Dollars (millions)
Financial

assets

Insurance &
reinsurance

contracts Total
Financial

assets

Insurance &
reinsurance

contracts Total

Change in variables:
(a) Interest rate

+ 100 basis points (2,798.1) 2,739.9 (58.2) (2,225.9) 2,205.0 (20.9)
– 100 basis points 3,238.4 (3,210.7) 27.7 2,526.7 (2,530.2) (3.5)

(b) Foreign Currency
5% increase in market

value of USD denominated
assets 109.1 (146.5) (37.4) 120.0 (123.1) (3.1)

5% decrease in market
value of USD denominated
assets (109.1) 140.7 31.6 (120.0) 123.1 3.1

(c) Equity
20% increase in market

indices:
– STI 333.9 (317.5) 16.4 272.6 (260.3) 12.3
– KLCI 947.8 (951.4) (3.6) 681.1 (681.5) (0.4)
20% decrease in market

indices:
– STI (334.7) 318.0 (16.7) (272.6) 260.2 (12.4)
– KLCI (947.8) 927.3 (20.5) (681.1) 656.4 (24.7)

GREAT IS FOR EVERYONE | ANNUAL REPORT 2023 209

Notes to the Financial Statements

31 ENTERPRISE RISK GOVERNANCE AND MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)
Market, Credit and Liquidity Risk (continued)
(j) Sensitivity analysis on financial risks. (continued)

Market risk sensitivity analysis (continued):
Impact on Profit After Tax

2023 2022 (restated)

in Singapore Dollars (millions)
Financial

assets

Insurance &
reinsurance

contracts Total
Financial

assets

Insurance &
reinsurance

contracts Total

Change in variables (continued):
(d) Credit

Spread + 100 basis points (1,237.3) 1,193.8 (43.5) (1,073.0) 1,065.7 (7.3)
Spread – 100 basis points 1,417.4 (1,372.6) 44.8 1,191.4 (1,178.3) 13.1

(e) Alternative Investments(1)

10% increase in market
value of all alternative
investments 592.4 (520.1) 72.3 425.9 (354.2) 71.7

10% decrease in market
value of all alternative
investments (592.4) 519.9 (72.5) (425.9) 353.9 (72.0)

(1) Alternative investments comprise investments in real estate, private equity, infrastructure and hedge funds.

The above tables demonstrate the sensitivity of the Group's profit and loss after tax and equity to a change in the
specified variables on an individual basis with all other variables held constant.

GREAT EASTERN HOLDINGS LIMITED210

Notes to the Financial Statements

31 ENTERPRISE RISK GOVERNANCE AND MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)
Market, Credit and Liquidity Risk (continued)
(j) Sensitivity analysis on financial risks. (continued)

Impact on Equity
2023 2022 (restated)

in Singapore Dollars (millions)
Financial

assets

Insurance &
reinsurance

contracts Total
Financial

assets

Insurance &
reinsurance

contracts Total

Change in variables:
(a) Interest rate

+ 100 basis points (3,374.3) 3,054.4 (319.9) (2,728.6) 2,460.7 (267.9)
– 100 basis points 3,888.7 (3,644.3) 244.4 3,097.5 (2,882.0) 215.5

(b) Foreign Currency
5% increase in market

value of USD denominated
assets 109.1 (144.6) (35.5) 120.0 (131.5) (11.5)

5% decrease in market
value of USD denominated
assets (109.1) 138.8 29.7 (120.0) 134.1 14.1

(c) Equity
20% increase in market

indices:
– STI 357.7 (327.8) 29.9 308.7 (269.5) 39.2
– KLCI 981.6 (983.6) (2.0) 716.3 (715.3) 1.0
20% decrease in market

indices:
– STI (358.6) 328.3 (30.3) (308.7) 269.5 (39.2)
– KLCI (981.6) 959.5 (22.1) (716.3) 690.2 (26.1)

(d) Credit
Spread + 100 basis points (1,587.1) 1,277.6 (309.5) (1,382.6) 1,149.9 (232.7)
Spread – 100 basis points 1,807.3 (1,478.3) 329.0 1,541.1 (1,280.9) 260.2

(e) Alternative Investments(1)

10% increase in market
value of all alternative
investments 609.6 (536.8) 72.8 449.4 (377.6) 71.8

10% decrease in market
value of all alternative
investments (609.6) 536.6 (73.0) (449.4) 377.3 (72.1)

(1) Alternative investments comprise investments in real estate, private equity, infrastructure and hedge funds.

The above tables demonstrate the sensitivity of the Group's profit and loss after tax and equity to a change in the
specified variables on an individual basis with all other variables held constant.

GREAT IS FOR EVERYONE | ANNUAL REPORT 2023 211

Notes to the Financial Statements

31 ENTERPRISE RISK GOVERNANCE AND MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)
Operational and Compliance Risk
Operational risk is an event or action that may potentially impact partly or completely the achievement of the